FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office							
ONB 0651-0027	7-23-2001 TRADEMARK							
7.16.01 RE 1	01786023 _{_ET}							
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	:: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 05232001							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Al/	CCJ, LLC Month Day Year							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
X Other lim	ited liability company							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Indiana							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
 								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana 46711 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana State/Country Zip Code							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana Indiana State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne City Individual General Partnership Corporation X Other Imited liability com X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne City General Partnership Corporation X Other Imited liability com X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza 2001 670N11 00000171 2198634	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Indiana Indiana							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Berne City Individual General Partnership Corporation X Other Imited liability com X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana Indiana Itinited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Indiana ROFFICE USE ONLY							
Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Imited liability com X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Constant of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regulatoring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regulatoring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar Information Collection Budget Package (851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar Information Collection Budget Package (851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar Information Collection Budget Package (851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignation Collection Collect	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached RPM Publications, LLC 306 East Parr Road Indiana State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Indiana R OFFICE USE ONLY							

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0361

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Bassiving Borts only					
Name [Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
L						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-231-1313					
Name [Julia Spoor Gard					
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg					
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street					
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 6					
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)					
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0435						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	a Spoor Gard July 11, 2001					
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed					

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AI/CCJ, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor (if any), specifically set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Marks"), which **Schedule A** is incorporated herein by this reference, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, RPM Publications, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, on and as of this the 23d day of May, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks and any renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or otherwise associated with the business conducted in connection with said Marks, and all income, royalties, damages and payments which may hereafter become due or payable in respect thereof, and in and to all causes of action (either at law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use or impairment of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment of Trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the regulatory authority for any individual State and foreign country, is requested make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the trademark records of the United States of America and of such State and foreign country.

AI/CCJ, LLC

By: Randall Publishing Company, Inc.

Its Sole Member

Name

Title:

1/810332.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0363

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	Comment s/ Status
RPM EXTRA and Design	USA	75/4035 94	12/11/97	2198634	10/20/98	AI/CCJ, LLC	registered
RPM FOR TRUCKERS PROFESSIONAL DRIVER and Design	USA	74/6879 17	6/13/95	2034469	1/28/97	AI/CCJ, LLC	registered
RPM FOR TRUCKERS and Design	USA	74/7149 29	8/14/95	1978560	6/4/96	AI/CCJ, LLC	registered

1/810332.3

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0364